No. 3470 -  see further
3471/3475 - Music: The polyphonists of the Renaissance - Stamps from booklet B59 2006
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pg. 4 - 6) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
all stamps: € 0.60
© bpost © bpost
3471 3472
Guillaume Dufay & Gilles Binchois Johannes Ockeghem
(ca. 1400-1774)(1400-1460) (ca. 1410-1497)
© bpost © bpost © bpost
3473 3474 3475
Jacob Obrecht Adrian Willaert Orlando Lassus
(1457/1458-1505) (ca. 1490-1562) (1532-1594)
21/01/2006 23/01/2006
▬ stamps: 25.3 x 44.10mm;
▬ booklet B59: 180 x 64mm
3476/3477 - Literature - Stamps from V10-3476 & V10-3477 2006
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pg. 7 - 8) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper:
stamp without "prior" label
© bpost © bpost © bpost
3476 (pl) € 0,58 3476 (pr) 3476(-P)
Michel de Ghelderode (1898-1962)
© bpost
3477 € 0,78
Herman Teirlinck (1879-1967)
€0.78 - Herman Teirlinck (1879-1967)
▬ stamps: 35 x 35mm;
▬ V10-3476 & V10-3477: ±90 x 222mm
23/01/200621/01/2006
▬ 3476: PF-P5;
▬ 3477: FL-F8
3470 - Music: Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart - Stamp from V10-3470 2006
Presale: issue: © bpost
Print procedure: heliography ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pages 2 - 3) ▬
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5
3470 € 0,70
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart
© bpost
3478/3479 - Ordinary stamps of the bird type - Stamp 3479 from V10-3479 2006
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pg. 15) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography perforation: 11½
Format:
Paper: FL-P8
(according to OSC: N °. 3478 - 50 stamps/sheet, according to Philanews: 10 stamps/sheet)
© bpost © bpost
3478 € 0,30 3479 € 0,46
Corncrake -(Crexcrex) avocet -(Recurvirostra avosetta)
3480 - New Effigy of HM King Albert II - Stamp from V10-3480 2006
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pg. 16) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5
3480 € 0,52
New effigy of HM King Albert II
© bpost
21/01/2006 23/01/2006
▬ stamp: 40.20 x 27.66mm;
▬ V10-3470: ±100 x 166mm
21/01/2006 23/01/2006
▬ stamps: 24 x 27.66 mm;
▬ stamps 3478: sheet of 50 ex; V10-3478: ????
▬ V10-3479: ±68 x 166 mm
21/01/2006 23/01/2006
▬ stamps: 32.50 x 27.66mm;
▬ V10-3480: ±85 x 166mm

Perforation: 10 - partly perforated, partly without
Paper: FL-P5: adhesive layer applied to the base paper
all stamps: € 0.52
The crossbowmen
© bpost
3497
toothless at the bottom
© bpost © bpost
3497a 3497b
toothless on the left & below toothless on the right & below
3497 - Ten adhesive stamps "Crossbowmen" (no value indication w=€0.52) -
Stamps from booklet B61
▬ stamps: 25 x 30mm; image: 21 x 26mm;
▬ booklet B61: 166 x 60mm
18/02/2006 20/02/2006
3496 - Crossbowmen - Stamp from V10-3496 2006
Presale: issue: © bpost
Print procedure: heliography ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pg. 13 - 14) ▬
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
© bpost
3496 € 0,46
crossbowman
3498 - Stamp Festival: Funny writing - Stamp from V10-3498
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 2/2006  2 - 3) ▬
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

Paper: FL-P8: adhesive layer applied to the base paper
all stamps: € 0.52
Stamp Festival
© bpost
3499
toothless on the left
© bpost © bpost © bpost
3499a 3499b 3499c
toothless on the right toothless on the left & below toothless on the right & below
3499 - Stickers " Stamp Festival" Pleasure of writing -  (no value indication w=€0.52) -
stamp from booklet B62
20/03/2006
▬ stamp: 25 x 30mm - image: 21 x 26mm;
▬ booklet B62: 166 x 60mm
18/03/2006
3500 - Justus Lipsius - Stamp from V10-3500 2006
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 2/2006 (pg. 5 - 6) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: intaglio
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
3500 € 0,70
Justus Lipsius
© bpost
3501 - New Effigy of HM King Albert II - Stamp from V10-3501 2006
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 2/2006 (pg. 16) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
3501 € 0,83
HM King Albert II
© bpost
3502 - Ordinary bird type stamps. Black-tailed Godwit - Stamp from V10-3502 2006
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 2/2006 (pg. 17) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

xx
3526 - Booklet with ten stickers "Red Cross"  (no value indication w=€0.52) -
Stamp from booklet B63
15/05/200613/05/2006
▬ stamps: 30 x 25mm;
▬ booklet B63: 60 x 166mm
3525 - Red Cross: never too young to learn - Stamp from V5-3525 2006
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 3/2006 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5 stamp without "prior" label
© bpost © bpost
3325 €0.52+€0.12 bonus
Red Cross 3325(-P)
3527 - Logo BELGICA 2006 - Stamps from V10-3527 2006
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 3/2006 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

Perforation: 10 - partly perforated, partly without
Paper: FL-P5: adhesive layer applied to the base paper
all stamps = 0.52 €
© bpost
3528
 toothless at the bottom
© bpost © bpost
3528a 3528b
toothless on the left & below toothless on the right & below
3528 - Booklet with ten stickers "Logo BELGICA 2006" (no value indication w=€0.52) -
Stamp from booklet B64
15/05/2006
▬ stamps: 25 x 30mm;
▬ booklet B64: 166 x 60mm
13/05/2006
3529/3532 - Lighthouses of the Belgian coast - Stamps from V10-3529►V10-3532 2006
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 3/2006 (pg. 6 - 8) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: combined intaglio and heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

for V10-3539 there are 6 plates printed instead of 4 as mentioned in philanews and OSC
stamp without "prior" label
3539pb
© bpost © bpost © bpost
3539 (pt) € 0,52 3539 (pb) 3539(-P)
Stamp from block BL131
© bpost
3540 € 1,30
World Championship Football
3/06/2006
▬ stamp: 3539: 27.66 x 40.2mm;
▬ stamp: 3540: 48.75 x 38.15mm;
▬ V10-3539: ±166 x 100mm ;
▬ block BL131: 125 x 90mm
3539/3540 - Sport: 100 years BOIC & World Cup 2006 in Germany -
Stamp 3539 from V10-3539 - Stamp 3540 from block BL131
6/06/2006
3541/3545 - Idyllic Wallonia - Stamps from block BL132 2006
Presale: issue: © bpost
Print procedure: heliography ▬ Philanews N °. 3/2006  14 - 15) ▬

Format: 38.40 x 27.66 mm
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
3538 € 4,30
 great crested grebe - (Podiceps cristatus)
© bpost
3546 - Common "Birds" type stamps: black-necked grebe 2006
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 3/2006 (pg. 20) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format: 24.00 x 27.66 mm
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
3546 € 0,23
black-necked grebe -(Podiceps nigricollis)
© bpost
3547 - Marcinelle (1956 -2006) - Stamp from V10-3547 2006
Presale: issue: © bpost
Print procedure: heliography ▬ Philanews N °. 4/2006 (pages 2 - 3) ▬
Format:
Perforation: 11½

all stamps: € 0.70
Tulip Rembrandt € 0,70
© bpost © bpost © bpost © bpost
3349 3349a 3349b 3349c
 toothless at the top toothless at the bottom left & top toothless left & bottom toothless
3548 - Booklet with ten stickers "Cornbloem" (no value indication w=€0.52) -
Stamps from booklet B65
23/09/2006
7/08/2006
▬ stamps: 25 x 30mm;
▬ booklet B66: 60 x 166mm
25/09/2006
▬ stamp: 25 x 30mm;
▬ booklet B65: 60 x 166mm
5/08/2006
3550/3551 - The Hansa - Stamps from V10-3550 & V10-3551 2006
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 4/2006 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
3550 € 0,70 3551 € 0,80
© bpost © bpost
3552 - Institute of Tropical Medicine in Antwerp. - Stamps from V10-3552 2006
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 4/2006 (pg. 7 - 8) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

painting (Beguinage of
Bruges)
«Oosterlingehuis» in
Bruges.
25/09/2006
▬ stamp: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ V10-3552: ±166 x 140mm
25/09/200623/09/2006
painting (Bremen City
Hall)
23/09/2006
100 years Institute of Tropical
Medicine in Antwerp
▬ stamp: 28 x 38.40mm;
▬ V10-3550 & V10-3551: ±166 x 166mm
3553 - Belgian Academy of Philately - Stamps from V10-3553 2006
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 4/2006 (pg. 9 - 10) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

Perforation: 10 - partly perforated, partly without
Paper: FL-P5: adhesive layer applied to the base paper
all stamps: € 0.52
all stamps: toothless at the bottom
© bpost © bpost © bpost © bpost © bpost
3571 3572 3573 3574 3575
Rock-n'-Roll waltz Tango cha-cha-cha samba
3573a 3575a
toothless on the left & below toothless on the right & below
© bpost © bpost
3571 / 3575 - Booklet with ten stickers "The Dance" (no value indication w=€.52) -
Stamps from booklet B68
▬ stamps: 25 x 30 mm;
▬ booklet B68: 60 x 166mm
20/11/200618/11/2006
3576 - Youth philately: Briochon - Stamp from V10-3576 2006
Presale: issue:
Print procedure: heliography ▬ Philanews No. 5/2006 (pg. 13 - 14) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½